ANSWER CHOICES

NH Fish & Game CARES Commercial Saltwater Survey

Q1 Should the financial assistance payments be based on individual
business losses of >35% or when the Commercial Saltwater fishing
industry, as a whole, experiences a >35% loss?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES
Industry, as a whole, experiences a >35% loss. 28.57% 8
Individual businesses who experience a >35% loss, some may not experience a loss. 71.43% 20

TOTAL

28
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Q2 Which month(s) in 2020 should be considered to determine financial
assistance payments for businesses that have realized a >35% loss from
their previous 5-year average? Select all that apply.

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0
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Total Respondents: 28
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35.71% 10
32.14% 9
7.14% 2
7.14% 2
14.29% 4
17.86% 5
32.14% 9
28.57% 8
28.57% 8
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14.29% 4
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7.14% 2
7.14% 2
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Q3 How should financial assistance payments be distributed?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES
Direct payments to license holders 100.00%
Infrastructure 0.00%
Education 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q4 If you answered Infrastructure in Question 3, what infrastructure
project would you like to see the funds used for?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 28
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Q5 How should financial assistant payments be allocated to qualified
license holders?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

Proportional
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Proportional allocation based on financial loss compared to the previous 5-year average of an individual's dealer 82.14% 23
reported value (in dollars) of landings.

Other (please specify) 17.86% 5
TOTAL 28
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